Published under 85.93 Wis. Stats., by the Legislative Reference Bureau.
173 DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND RAMILIES DCF 82 Appendix A

Chapter DCF 82
APPENDIX A

WISCONSIN STATUTES TO BE INCLUDED IN BASIC INTAKE TRAINING
FOR JUVENILE COURT INTAKE WORKERS
(DCF 82.06 (1) (a) and (2) (a) 1.)

Instructionregarding ss18.01and938.01ontitle and legis  custody,48.207 and 938.207 on places where a child or
lative purpose of th€hildrens and Juvenile Justice Codesyouth may be held in nonsecure custod48.208 and
48.02and 938.02 on definitions, 48.067 and 938.067 @&388.2080on criteria for holding a child or youth in a secure
powersand duties of intake workers, 48.06%8d 938.069 on detentionfacility, 938.209 on criterifor holding a youth in
powersand duties of disposition workers, 48.08 and 938.@8county jail, 48.21 and 938.21 on hearing for a child or
on duties of persons furnishing services to the court, 48.46uthin custody48.227 on homes for runaways &i981
and938.10 on powenf the judge to act as intake worker andn abused or neglected children.

48.9810n abused or neglected childrgmall be part of the

approvedraining. Training is required regarding court intake, 48.23and
938.230n right to counsel, 48.24 and 938.24 on receipt of
jurisdictionalinformation and intake inquiry8.243 and
38.2430n basic rights and duties of the intake warker
68.2450n informal disposition, 938.245 on deferred-pro

: - : AR tionagreement, 48.25 and 938.25 on authorization to
in need of protection or services, 938.13 on jurisdiction o eutionac ’

youthalleged to be in need of protection or services, 48.135 @ 2?%’8”’4%29938"";‘(? 938'2|99 Or? prpcedu;f%sga(};wear q
and938.135 on referral of children and youth to proeeeggs' 20 an 20 0n piea nhearings, 4o. an

ings under ch51 or 55, Stats., 48.14 on jurisdiction over?38-3050n a hearing upon the involuntary removal of a

other matters relatingo children, 938.14 on jurisdiction Child or juvenile, 48.31 and 938.3ih fact-finding hear

; ; it 48.315 and 938.315 on delays, continuances and
overinterstate compact proceedings, 48.16uvisdiction 'N9S: = :
over petitions forwaiver of parental consent to a miisor €X{€nsions48.32 and 938.32 on consent decrees, 48.33 and

abortion,938.17 on jurisdiction over trfi¢ and boating, 938:33 on court reports, 938.331 on victimpact,938.335
civil law and ordinance violations, 938.08 waiver of ©n disposition hearings, 938.34 on disposition of a youth
jurisdiction for criminal proceedings, 938.183 on originafdiudgeddelinquent, 938.341 on delinquency adjudication
adult court jurisdiction for criminal proceedings, 48.18@ndrestriction on firearm possessid&§8.342 on disposi
and938.185 on venue, 48.45 and 938.45 on oralgptica 10N Of truancy and schootropout ordinance viola
ble to adults; 18.15 and 18.16 on compulsory schooltions,48.34%n disposition of a child adjudged in need of

view of chs.939t0 948 the Criminal Code. adjudged to be in need of protectiorservices, 938.46 on

noticeto victims of a juveniles acts, 48.355 and 938.355 on
Trainingis required regarding custody intake,4&&19and dispositionabrders, 48.38 and 938.38 on permanency-plan
938.190ntaking a child or youth into custod¥8.20 and ning, 48.396 and 938.396 agrcords and 48.78 and 938.78
938.200n release or delivery from custqd$8.205 and on confidentiality of records and 895.035 on parelail-
938.2050n criteria for holding a child or youth in physicality for acts of a youth.

Trainingmust also include instruction on288.120n juris
diction over youth alleged to be delinquent, 938.125
jurisdictionover youth alleged to have violated civil law
ordinances48.13 on jurisdiction over children alleged to b
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